07/18/2023 900786908

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM825229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JGB Collateral, LLC		07/17/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parts iD, LLC
Street Address:	1 Corporate Drive
City:	Cranberry
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08512
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Parts iD, Inc.
Name: Street Address:	Parts iD, Inc. 1 Corporate Drive
Street Address:	1 Corporate Drive
Street Address: City:	1 Corporate Drive Cranberry

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77718242	CARID	
Serial Number:	86043553	ONYX	
Serial Number:	86253327	ID	
Serial Number:	88211256	ID	
Serial Number:	88238416	BOATID	
Serial Number:	88238468	CAMPERID	
Serial Number:	88238501	POWERSPORTSID	
Serial Number:	88238532	MOTORCYCLEID	
Serial Number:	88238588	RECREATIONID	
Serial Number:	88238623	TOOLSID	
Serial Number:	88238670	TRUCKID	
Serial Number:	88238723	TORXE	
Serial Number:	88238749	RIXXU	
	•	TRA	NDEMARK

REEL: 008136 FRAME: 0771

900786908

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	88303637	STREETID			
Serial Number:	88303678	RACINGID			
Serial Number:	88732234	CARID			
Serial Number:	88734396	ID			
Serial Number:	90006703	DON'T SETTLE FOR STOCK			
Serial Number:	90309806	RIMSID			
Serial Number:	90309826	TIREID			
Serial Number:	90309849	TIRESID			
Serial Number:	90384986	ID AUTO			
Serial Number:	90458569	ID SELECT			
Serial Number:	90550277	TRAILERID			
Serial Number:	90710442	ID AUTO			
Serial Number:	97057160	ARC MOTO			
Serial Number:	97057161	IDLE UP			
Serial Number:	97063067	IDLE UP			
Serial Number:	97063071	IDLE UP			
Serial Number:	97063073	ARC MOTO GEAR			
Serial Number:	97063078	ARC			
Serial Number:	97095990	DRONEID			
Serial Number:	97393841	FITID			
Serial Number:	97393846	PROPRIETARY FITMENT DATA FOR THE RIGHT F			
Serial Number:	97393849	FITMENT ISN'T A GUESS, IT'S A GUARANTEE			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: annie.allison@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Annie Allison

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 26th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annie Allison
SIGNATURE:	/Annie Allison/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=JGB - Parts iD Inc - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page1.tif source=JGB - Parts iD Inc - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page2.tif source=JGB - Parts iD Inc - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page3.tif source=JGB - Parts iD Inc - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page4.tif source=JGB - Parts iD Inc - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008136 FRAME: 0772 source=JGB - Parts iD Inc - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008136 FRAME: 0773

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of July 17, 2023 and granted by JGB Collateral, LLC (the "Agent"), a Delaware limited liability company, as collateral agent for the secured parties under the Security Agreements referred to below (the "Secured Parties"), in favor of Parts iD, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Parts iD, LLC a Delaware limited liability company (together the "Obligors") and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain *Loan and Security Agreement* dated as of October 21, 2022 (the "Loan and Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors and the Agent and the lenders party thereto, the Obligors executed and delivered to the Agent that certain *Intellectual Property Security Agreement* by and between Obligors and the Agent dated as of October 21, 2022 which was amended from time to time (the "IP Security Agreement") and the *Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement* by and between Obligors and the Agent dated as of February 22, 2023 (the "Amended IP Security Agreement and, together with the IP Security Agreement and the Loan and Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Obligors pledged and granted to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Obligors in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 7894/0229 on November 14, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Obligors have requested that the Agent enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to the Obligors of any and all right, title and interest the Agent and the Secured Parties may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement and the Amended IP Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreements in any and all right, title and interest of the Obligors, and reassigns to the Obligors any and all right, title and interest that they may have, in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) any and all trademarks, service marks, trade names, brand names, logos, trade dress, design rights and other similar designations of source, whether registered or unregistered, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof ("**Trademarks**");
 - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of such Obligors accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;

TRADEMARK REEL: 008136 FRAME: 0774

- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Agent agrees, at the Obligors' expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Obligors and their successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Obligors and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

JGB Collateral, LLC

as Agent

By: ______ Name: best Cabon

Title: President

JGB Collateral, LLC 21 Charles Street Westport, CT 06880

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Ctry	App. No. Reg. No.	File Date	Reg. Date	Status	Pending Litigation
TRAILERID	US	App 90/550,277	2/26/2021		ALLOWED	
ID SELECT	US	App 90/458,569	1/11/2021		PUBLISHED	Opp. No. 91273628 filed by IDParts LLC
DON'T SETTLE FOR STOCK	US	App 90/006,703 Reg 6,450,174	6/17/2020	8/10/2021	REGISTERED	
ID (Stylized)	US	App 88/734,396 Reg 6,096,254	12/19/2019	7/7/2020	REGISTERED	Consolidated Cancellation No. 92075279 filed by IDParts LLC Against Parts ID's U.S. Reg. Nos. 5658672, 5804750, 6096254 for "ID"
ID (Stylized)	US	App 88/211,256 Reg 5,804,750	11/29/2018	7/16/2019	REGISTERED	Consolidated Cancellation No. 92075279 filed by IDParts LLC Against Parts ID's U.S. Reg. Nos. 5658672, 5804750, 6096254 for "ID"
ID (Stylized)	CA	App 1963618	5/17/2019		PENDING	
ID (Stylized)	GB	App 3705160	9/30/2021		PENDING	
ID (Stylized)	WO	App 1471829 Reg 1471829	4/20/2019	4/20/2019	REGISTERED	
ID (Stylized)	EU	App 1471829	4/20/2019		PENDING	
ID (Stylized)	JP	App 1471829 Reg 1471829	4/20/2019	4/20/2019	REGISTERED	
STREETID	US	App 88/303,637 Reg 5,850,420	2/15/2019	9/3/2019	REGISTERED	
STREETID	CA	App 1963617	5/17/2019		PENDING	
RACINGID	US	App 88/303,678 Reg 6,348,663	2/15/2019	5/11/2021	REGISTERED	
BOATID	US	App 88/238,416 Reg 5,888,908	12/21/2018	10/22/2019	REGISTERED	
CAMPERID	US	App 88/238,468 Reg 5,888,909	12/21/2018	10/22/2019	REGISTERED	
POWERSPORTSID	US	App 88/238,501 Reg 5,787,889	12/21/2018	6/25/2019	REGISTERED	
MOTORCYCLEID	US	App 88/238,532 Reg 5,787,890	12/21/2018	6/25/2019	REGISTERED	
RECREATIONID	US	App 88/238,588 Reg 5,888,910	12/21/2018	10/22/2019	REGISTERED	
TOOLSID	US	App 88/238,623 Reg 5,888,911	12/21/2018	10/22/2019	REGISTERED	
TRUCKID	US	App 88/238,670 Reg 5,787,891	12/21/2018	6/25/2019	REGISTERED	
TORXE	US	App 88/238,723 Reg 5,970,478	12/21/2018	1/28/2020	REGISTERED	
RIXXU	US	App 88/238,749 Reg 5,888,912	12/21/2018	10/22/2019	REGISTERED	
ID & Design (green)	US	App 86/253,327 Reg 5,658,672	4/16/2014	1/22/2019	REGISTERED	Consolidated Cancellation No.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008136 FRAME: 0777

Mark	Ctry	App. No. Reg. No.	File Date	Reg. Date	Status	Pending Litigation
						92075279 filed by IDParts LLC Against Parts ID's U.S. Reg. Nos. 5658672, 5804750, 6096254 for "ID"
ONYX	US	App 86/043,553 Reg 4,505,193	8/21/2013	4/1/2014	REGISTERED	
CARID	US	App 77/718,242 Reg 3,711,746	4/21/2009	11/17/2009	REGISTERED	
CARID	CA	App 1963616	5/17/2019		PENDING	
CARID	GB	App UK00801473009 Reg UK00801473009	5/1/2019	11/22/2019	REGISTERED	
CARID	wo	App 1473009 Reg 1473009	5/1/2019	5/1/2019	REGISTERED	
CARID	EU	App 1473009 Reg 1473009	5/1/2019	5/1/2019	REGISTERED	
CARID	JP	App 1473009 Reg 1473009	5/1/2019	5/1/2019	REGISTERED	
CARID	RU	App 1473009 Reg 1473009	5/1/2019	5/1/2019	REGISTERED	
CARID	UA	App 1473009 Reg 1473009	5/1/2019	5/1/2019	REGISTERED	
DRONEID	US	App 97/095,990	10/27/2021		PUBLISHED	
IDLE UP & Hexagon Design	US	App 97/063,067	10/7/2021		ALLOWED	
IDLE UP & Arrow Design	US	App 97/063,071	10/7/2021		ALLOWED	
ARC MOTO GEAR (Stylized)	US	App 97/063,073	10/7/2021		PENDING	
ARC (Stylized)	US	App	10/7/2021		PENDING	
IDLE UP	US	App 97/057,161	10/2/2021		ALLOWED	
ARC MOTO	US	App 97/057,160	10/2/2021		PENDING	
ID AUTO	US	App 90/384,986	12/15/2020		PUBLISHED	Opp. No. 91272041 filed by IDParts LLC Opp. No. 91271993 filed by Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.
FITID	US	App 97/393,841	5/3/2022		PENDING	
PROPRIETARY FITMENT DATA FOR THE RIGHT FIT, EVERY TIME.	US	App 97/393,846	5/3/2022		PENDING	
ID AUTO	US	App 90/710,442	5/13/2021		PUBLISHED	Opp. No. 91277060 filed by IDParts LLC Opp. No. 91277061 filed by Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.
FITMENT ISN'T A GUESS, IT'S A GUARANTEE	US	App 97/393,849	5/3/2022		PENDING	
RIMSID	US	App 90/309,806	11/10/2020		PUBLISHED	Opp. No. 91271887 filed by Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.
TIREID	US	App 90/309,826	11/10/2020		PUBLISHED	Opp. No. 91271887 filed by Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.

Mark	Ctry	App. No. Reg. No.	File Date	Reg. Date	Status	Pending Litigation
TIRESID	US	App 90/309,849	11/10/2020		PUBLISHED	Opp. No. 91271884 filed by Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.
CARID (Stylized)	US	App 88/732,234 Reg 6,100,524	12/18/2019	7/14/2020	REGISTERED	